TAOS Inc.
is now
ams AG
The technical content of this TAOS datasheet is still valid.
Contact information:
Headquarters:
ams AG
Tobelbaderstrasse 30

ID
FIELD BITS DESCRIPTION
ID 7:0 Part number identification
0x32 = TSL26721 & TSL26725
ID 7:0 Part number identification
0x3B = TSL26723 & TSL2777
Status Register  (0x13)
The Status Register provides the internal status of the device. This register is read only.
am
s A
G
Tec
hnica
l c
onten
t s
till
 va
lid
TSL2672
DIGITAL PROXIMITY DETECTOR
TAOS133 − MAY 2012
22
�
�
Copyright � 2012, TAOS Inc. The LUMENOLOGY � Company
Table 14. Status Register
67 5 4
Reserved
23 1 0
STATUS Reserved Resv
Reset
0x00ReservedPINT PVALIDPSAT
FIELD BIT DESCRIPTION
Reserved 7 Reserved. Read as 0.
PSAT 6 Proximity Saturation.  Indicates that the proximity measurement saturated.
PINT 5 Proximity Interrupt.  Indicates that the device is asserting a proximity interrupt.
Reserved 4:2 Reserved. Read as 0.
PVALID 1 Proximity Valid.  Indicates that the proximity channel has completed an integration cycle after PEN has been
asserted.
Reserved 0 Reserved. Read as 0.
Proximity Data Registers  (0x18 − 0x19)
Proximity data is stored as a 16-bit value. When the lower byte is read, the upper byte is latched into a shadow
register. The shadow register ensures that both bytes are the result of the same proximity cycle, even if
additional proximity cycles occur between the lower byte and upper byte register readings. The simplest way
to read both bytes is to perform a two-byte I2C read operation using the auto-increment protocol, which is set
in the Command register TYPE field.
Table 15. Proximity Data Registers
REGISTER ADDRESS BITS DESCRIPTION
PDATAL 0x18 7:0 Proximity data low byte
PDATAH 0x19 7:0 Proximity data high byte
am
s A
G
Tec
hnica
l c
onten
t s
till
 va
lid
TSL2672
DIGITAL PROXIMITY DETECTOR
TAOS133 − MAY 2012
23
The LUMENOLOGY � Company